

We are thrilled to announce that <u>The Jordan Elizabeth Harris Foundation</u>, <u>Grace Loncar Foundation</u>, and <u>Grant Halliburton Foundation</u> are collaborating to host the first-ever Texas-Sized Hope Squad Conference on Thursday, October 20, 2022 at the Arlington ISD Center for Visual and Performing Arts.

What's a Hope Squad?

Hope Squads are the eyes and ears of a school. They're students trained to watch for at-risk peers, provide friendship, identify warning signs, and seek help from adults. Hope Squad works with school advisors to train students identified by their classmates as trustworthy peers to serve as Hope Squad members. You can learn more about Hope Squad HERE.

Why are we hosting a conference?

Hope Squad members have little opportunity to connect and learn from members at other schools around the state. This conference aims to give these students an opportunity to build a network of support while learning and collaborating with one another.

Currently, there are about 180 Hope Squads in North Texas with another 40 to 50 squads forming this fall. That means more than 2,000 Texas students will have the opportunity to attend this conference and learn how to break the stigma of mental health and provide help and hope to their fellow students and communities.

We invite you to join us as a sponsor for this inaugural event.

There are several sponsorship opportunities available for your organization. We encourage you to secure your sponsorship soon to ensure the maximum amount of exposure as we begin publicizing the event in the coming weeks. Sponsorship purchases can be made at https://one.bidpal.net/txhopesquadconf/welcome

Your support is imperative as we strive to strengthen suicide prevention across Texas and in each of our schools and communities.

Feel free to reach out if you have any questions.







Thursday, October 20, 2022 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Arlington ISD Center for Visual and Performing Arts 900 E. Sanford St Arlington, TX 76011



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Hope Sponsor - \$10,000 (1 available)

- Recognition from stage
- Logo included in all conference branding on publications, webpages, and signage
- Option for organization table in conference area
- Include organization publications and materials in conference bags

Kindness Sponsor - \$2,500 (4 available)

- Logo on t-shirt back
- Include organization publications and materials in conference bags
- Included logo on conference signage, publications, and webpage

Encouragement Sponsor \$1,000 (3 available)

- Include logo on t-shirt back
- Include logo on conference signage, publications, and the webpage
- Friend Sponsor \$500 (6 available)
- Name recognition on t-shirt

PURCHASE AND PAYMENT INFORMATION

To purchase online, visit one.bidpal.net/txhopesquadconf

Make checks payable to Grant Halliburton Foundation, memo: TX Hope Squad Conference 3000 Pegasus Park Drive, Suite 750 Dallas, TX 75247

For Questions Contact:

Amy Pool, Grant Halliburton Foundation, apool@granthalliburton.org
Kristi Wiley, The Jordan Elizabeth Harris Foundation, k.wiley@jehfoundationfw.org